Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 2 of 9
Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
Contents
1. Test Report Summary .............................................................................3
2. Test Enviroment ......................................................................................4
2.1  Testing Laboratory .............................................................................4
2.2  Test Equipment ...................................................................................4
2.3  Test Setup ............................................................................................4
3. Test Results Summary ............................................................................5
3.1  Summary Test Result .........................................................................5
3.2  Test Result Date Table .......................................................................5
4. Photos ........................................................................................................8
Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 4 of 9
2. Test Enviroment
2.1  Testing Laboratory
 Lab name:  Taiwan Testing and Certification Center
Information and Communication Technology Service Lab.
 Address:   No.8, Ln. 29, Wenming Rd., Guishan Dist., Taoyuan City 333, Taiwan
(R.O.C.)
2.2  Test Equipment
 OpenADR 2.0 A & B Test Harness
 QualityLogic OpenADR2.0aCertTest - v1.1.5
 QualityLogic OpenADR2.0bCertTest - v1.1.5
2.3  Test Setup
Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 5 of 9
3. Test Results Summary
3.1 Summary Test Result
DUT Test Profile:
2.0b VEN Pull Mode Tests: Passed
3.2 Test Result Date Table
Table 1、Pull Mode Test Result
No. Test Case Name Result Log
EiRegisterParty Service Test Scenarios
01 N1_0010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_150053_813.txt
02 N1_0015_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110320_114512_727.txt
03 N1_0020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_151522_924.txt
04 N1_0025_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_112020_112450_746.txt
05 N1_0030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_154352_414.txt
06 N1_0040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_152911_138.txt
07 N1_0050_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_154116_324.txt
08 N1_0060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_150916_513.txt
09 N1_0065_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_153715_525.txt
10 N1_0070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_153520_262.txt
11 N1_0080_TH_VTN_1 NA TraceLog_103020_154633_087.txt
EiOpt Service Test Scenarios
01 P1_2010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_162452_533.txt
02 P1_2015_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_163252_241.txt
03 P1_2020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_171245_620.txt
04 P1_2030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_170705_431.txt
05 P1_2040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_170431_619.txt
06 P1_2050_TH_VTN_1 NA TraceLog_103020_171418_885.txt
EiReport Service Test Scenarios
01 R1_3010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_171649_974.txt
02 R1_3020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_171745_805.txt
03 R1_3025_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_172126_523.txt
04 R1_3027_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_172528_117.txt
05 R1_3030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_173114_701.txt
06 R1_3040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_173647_419.txt
07 R1_3045_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_173845_823.txt
08 R1_3050_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_174251_584.txt
09 R1_3060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_174817_639.txt
10 R1_3070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_180123_213.txt
11 R1_3080_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_182239_355.txt
12 R1_3090_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_182513_321.txt
13 R1_3100_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111820_095003_929.txt
14 R1_3120_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111320_102203_318.txt
15 R1_3130_TH_VTN_1 SKIP
16 R1_3150_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_184759_099.txt
17 R1_3160_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_185029_085.txt
Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 6 of 9
18 R1_3170_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_185437_068.txt
19 R1_3180_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_103020_185540_953.txt
20 R1_3190_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_152502_419.txt
EiEvent Service Test Scenarios
01 E1_1010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111320_113012_076.txt
02 E1_1020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_153832_887.txt
03 E1_1025_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_153510_057.txt
04 E1_1027_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_153943_624.txt
05 E1_1030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_154347_399.txt
06 E1_1040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_155051_239.txt
07 E1_1050_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_155315_689.txt
08 E1_1055_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_155704_371.txt
09 E1_1060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111820_094539_173.txt
10 E1_1065_TH_VTN_1 NA TraceLog_110220_160515_066.txt
11 E1_1070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_160552_737.txt
12 E1_1080_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_160711_113.txt
13 E1_1090_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111820_094741_221.txt
EiEvent Ported A Profile Test Cases
01 A_E1_0020_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_163830_307.txt
02 A_E1_0040_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_164015_529.txt
03 A_E1_0060_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_164129_530.txt
04 A_E1_0070_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_164444_637.txt
05 A_E1_0082_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_164618_944.txt
06 A_E1_0086_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_164800_063.txt
07 A_E1_0090_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_120420_124747_183.txt
08 A_E1_0092_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_165244_586.txt
09 A_E1_0094_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_165424_397.txt
10 A_E1_0096_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_165719_538.txt
11 A_E1_0098_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_170453_896.txt
12 A_E1_0100_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_170713_094.txt
13 A_E1_0102_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_170849_034.txt
14 A_E1_0104_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_171022_835.txt
15 A_E1_0110_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_171140_106.txt
16 A_E1_0130_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_171338_476.txt
17 A_E1_0180_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_171452_137.txt
18 A_E1_0190_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_171631_497.txt
19 A_E1_0200_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110320_113501_207.txt
20 A_E1_0210_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_171933_750.txt
21 A_E1_0220_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_172627_156.txt
22 A_E1_0230_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_174151_446.txt
23 A_E1_0240_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_175316_026.txt
24 A_E1_0250_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_175629_462.txt
25 A_E1_0260_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_192306_085.txt
26 A_E1_0262_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110320_104916_985.txt
27 A_E1_0267_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110320_110816_947.txt
28 A_E1_0268_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110320_112522_881.txt
29 A_E1_0270_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_180054_395.txt
30 A_E1_0280_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_180902_994.txt
31 A_E1_0285_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_181247_450.txt
Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 7 of 9
32 A_E1_0300_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_182745_782.txt
33 A_E1_0310_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_183013_479.txt
34 A_E1_0340_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_183354_150.txt
35 A_E1_0345_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_183522_811.txt
36 A_E1_0360_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_183826_729.txt
37 A_E1_0370_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_184237_858.txt
38 A_E1_0390_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_184656_846.txt
39 A_E1_0392_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_110220_185438_827.txt
General Test Scenarios
01 G1_4005_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111920_154657_880.txt
02 G1_4007_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_112020_113716_807.txt
03 G1_4010_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_112020_113124_705.txt
04 G1_4011_TH_VTN_1 NA
05 G1_4012_TH_VTN_1 NA
06 G1_4015_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111920_155759_128.txt
07 G1_4030_TH_VTN_1 PASS TraceLog_111920_161036_916.txt
※The test result indicates “NA” that means the test cases are optional or not
applicable to the tested device.
※The test result indicates “SKIP” that means the PICS test case guidelines allowed test
case to be skipped.
※Log files for the executed test cases are provided in the electronic format.
Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 8 of 9
4. Photos
Photo:  DUT GUI
Test Report No：20-07-CAV-004-01                                              Page 9 of 9